University of Hyderabad

Central University P.O., Hyderabad - 500046

O/o. the Controller of Examinations
Dated: 26-October-2022

No. UH/Acad/EE/2022/10

NOTIFICATION

Admissions 2022-23 - List of Candidates shortlisted for admission counselling to M.A. (5 Year
Integrated) - Hindi.

The following candidates have been shortlisted for admission counselling, in order of merit, based
on their performance in the CUET -2022 examinations for admission to the first semester of M.A. (5 Year
Integrated) - Hindi in the Centre for Integrated Studies during the Academic Year 2022-2023 subject
to fulfilling the minimum qualifications for admission and other conditions given in the Prospectus for

2022.

SI.No FORM NUMBER NAME OF THE APPLICANT
GENERAL
1 @ HYDCT22000557 RAM NIVAS
2 @ HYDCT22002669 TANISHQ PALIWAL
3 # HYDCT22005266 JYOTI RACHNA
4 @ HYDCT22005369 SHUBHAM ANAND
5 HYDCT22005581 KESHAV PRATAP SINGH RAJPUT
6 HYDCT22008405 SHASHWAT SRIJAN
7 # HYDCT22004347 GOPAL KUMAR
8 @ HYDCT22005912 SHUBHAM
9 # HYDCT22001257 SAURABH KUMAR
10 @ HYDCT22004703 MD NAWAB
11 HYDCT22007854 ARUNODAY VAJPAYEE
12 # HYDCT22000099 PRASHANT KUMAR
13 # HYDCT22007622 VARTIKA SINHA
14 * HYDCT22003608 ANKIT GAUTAM
15 # HYDCT22003401 RAVI NAYAN
16 # HYDCT22004739 SOUMYA RANJAN PRADHAN
17 HYDCT22001234 DEEPSHITA LENKA
18 # HYDCT22001456 AMAN KUMAR GUPTA
19 # HYDCT22004832 RAKSHA
20 @ HYDCT22005839 NANCY PRIYA
21 # HYDCT22010312 PAWAN KUMAR
22 # HYDCT22005319 VISHAL KUMAR GUPTA
23 HYDCT22005110 AMRITESH SHRIVASTAVA
24 HYDCT22000036 OM KUMAR TIWARI
25 # HYDCT22010139 AMAN KUMAR
26 # HYDCT22003101 MENKA KUMARI
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HYDCT22001095
HYDCT22008305
HYDCT22002192
HYDCT22007275
HYDCT22000960
HYDCT22003251
HYDCT22006060
HYDCT22000328
HYDCT22000398
HYDCT22004409
HYDCT22008630

HYDCT22003608
HYDCT22007275
HYDCT22001868
HYDCT22005577
HYDCT22004556
HYDCT22009423
HYDCT22001595
HYDCT22000935
HYDCT22001126
HYDCT22002578
HYDCT22004181
HYDCT22005908
HYDCT22001211
HYDCT22003096
HYDCT22003251
HYDCT22001726
HYDCT22004222
HYDCT22007674
HYDCT22005901
HYDCT22007040
HYDCT22005266
HYDCT22004347
HYDCT22001257
HYDCT22000099
HYDCT22007622
HYDCT22003401
HYDCT22004739
HYDCT22001456
HYDCT22004832
HYDCT22010312
HYDCT22005319
HYDCT22010139

RUPESH KUMAR

RAJU LAL KUMAWAT
KHUSHI TRIPATHI

GAGAN KUMAR GAUTAM
AADITYA ARYA
DHANSINGH ICHAGUTU
ABINAV DUTT

JITENDRA KUMAR YADAV
ASHISH KUMAR
PRASHANT PAL

SURAJ KUMAR

ANKIT GAUTAM

GAGAN KUMAR GAUTAM
RANJAN KUMAR

NISCHIT FARWAHA
SHUBHAM MADHAD
ASHISH KUMAR RAVI
ROUSHAN KUMAR
ADESH KUMAR
PRASHANT RANJAN
RAHUL BUTADA

RAMU KUMAR
ASHUTOSH KUMAR RANJAN
SHALINI KAITHWAS
SAPNA CHAWAN
DHANSINGH ICHAGUTU
MEENU KUMARI SOREN
TULSI RAM MANJHI
ASHUTOSH KUMAR LAKRA
HARITHA MALOTH
RATHOD VISHWANATH
JYOTI RACHNA

GOPAL KUMAR

SAURABH KUMAR
PRASHANT KUMAR
VARTIKA SINHA

RAVI NAYAN

SOUMYA RANJAN PRADHAN
AMAN KUMAR GUPTA
RAKSHA

PAWAN KUMAR
VISHAL KUMAR GUPTA
AMAN KUMAR



13 # HYDCT22003101 MENKA KUMARI

14 # HYDCT22001095 RUPESH KUMAR

15 # HYDCT22008305 RAJU LAL KUMAWAT
16 # HYDCT22000960 AADITYA ARYA

17 # HYDCT22000328 JITENDRA KUMAR YADAV
18 # HYDCT22000398 ASHISH KUMAR

19 # HYDCT22004409 PRASHANT PAL

20 # HYDCT22008630 SURAJ KUMAR

21 # HYDCT22000032 RAHUL KUMAR

22 # HYDCT22007417 REWANT PRAJAPATI
23 # HYDCT22009244 UNNATI PATEL

24 # HYDCT22005311 PRAGATI PRIYA

25 # HYDCT22010082 RITIK RAJ

26 # HYDCT22000468 ANNSHEBIN V A

27 # HYDCT22004866 ANKIT KUMAR

28 # HYDCT22004032 RAKESH KUMAR

29 #+ HYDCT22000136 SAINA RAI

30 # HYDCT22009935 AYUSH KUMAR

31 # HYDCT22003329 SUMIT KUMAR

32 # HYDCT22000106 ATUL KUMAR

33 # HYDCT22000921 VIVEK KUMAR GUPTA
34 # HYDCT22000510 HARSHADA RAJESH VIKHANKAR
35 # HYDCT22003732 SHAKIRA

36 # HYDCT22001784 RAVI RANJAN

1 @ HYDCT22000557 RAM NIVAS

2 @ HYDCT22002669 TANISHQ PALIWAL

3 @ HYDCT22005369 SHUBHAM ANAND

4 @ HYDCT22005912 SHUBHAM

5 @ HYDCT22004703 MD NAWAB

6 @ HYDCT22005839 NANCY PRIYA

7 @ HYDCT22006060 ABINAV DUTT

8 @ HYDCT22003374 NAYAN KUMAR

9 @ HYDCT22009979 RICHA BHARTI

10 @ HYDCT22003669 DEVDATT KUMAR MISHRA
11 @ HYDCT22006360 AYUSH KUMAR

12 @ HYDCT22005976 SACHIN KUMAR

1 + HYDCT22000136 SAINA RAI

2 + HYDCT22007837 APARANA

*=GC, ** = ST, #=0OBC, @ = EWS, *** = PH/PWD, + = Wards of Defence Personal

Information and Instructions to Candidates reporting for Admission Counselling

A. Reporting: Candidates seeking to take admission in University of Hyderabad are instructed to report
in person (no proxy allowed) for the admission counselling on 4" November 2022 at 9:00 AM at
Centre of Integrated Studies, South Campus University of Hyderabad. Candidates reporting
beyond the reporting hours will not be considered for admission counselling. Schedule of Admissions



is as below.
Reporting : 09:00 Hrs
Attendance : 09:15 Hrs to 09:45 Hrs
Admission Counselling: 10:00 Hrs onwards

B. Checklist of Documents: Candidates reporting for admission counselling are instructed to bring the
following documents as applicable in original and 2 sets of photocopy.

1. 10th Certificate

2. 12th Certificate

3. Recent passport size photo

4. Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate from the institution last studied

5. Signed Medical Declaration, Affidavits etc. (Annexure | to V) available at
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf

6. Category Certificate — SC/ST/OBC-NCL/EWS/PWD certificates as applicable for candidates
applying under reserved categories.

The candidates under reserved category, i.e. SC, ST, OBC, EWS, and PH should show the
certificate in the prescribed format issued by a competent authority in support of their claim
without which their claim will not be considered and their candidature will be summarily
rejected.

Specific instruction for OBC-NCL candidates: Candidates applying under OBC category
are required to submit the OBC-NCL certificate in Govt. of India format issued on or after
1t April 2019. (Format available at http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf )

Specific instruction for EWS candidates: Candidates applying under EWS category should
submit EWS certificate issued on or after 1% April 2022. (Format available at
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf )

C. Payment of Fee: Candidates allotted a confirmed seat after the admission counselling will be required
to pay the Admission and Semester Fee on the same day to confirm the seat. All candidates (except
PH) are required to pay Rs.6780/- towards the admission fee for the first semester of the course. All
PH candidates are required to pay Rs. 4600/-.

The SC/ST candidates from the State of Telangana with parental income less than Rs.2,00,000/- (The
income certificate issued on or after 1-4-2022) are eligible for the fee concession and have to pay Rs.
4600/-. Later such eligible students are required to apply for Telangana Social welfare scholarship
before the end of 1%t semester and submit the required proofs to the academic section.

D. Consequential VVacancies: The consequential vacancies that occur due to the withdrawal of seats or
cancellation of admission for various reasons will be filled with the next eligible candidate in the order
merit in the respective category who have reported and signed on the attendance sheet on the day of
Admission Counselling. Candidates those who have not signed the attendance sheet will not be
considered.

E. Tie Breaking: In case of tie in the marks obtained in the Entrance/Competitive Exam, the same will be
resolved by applying the criterions given below at the time of admission. (The above will be applicable
only when two or more candidates obtain the same marks in the Entrance/Competitive Exam and
compete for one seat.)

a. First criterion: Marks obtained in Part - A of Entrance Exam (if applicable).

b. Second criterion: Marks obtained by the candidates in the qualifying degree/preceding
examination. If the final result is not available, then the marks up to the previous
year/semester will be considered.


http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/OBCCERT.pdf
http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/EWS.pdf

c. Third criterion: Marks obtained in the degree examination/public examination
immediately preceding the qualifying degree examination.

d. Fourth criterion: Marks obtained in the next lower public examination.
F. Provisional Admission will be granted to the candidates in their order of merit after verification of the
academic credentials and the other documents, as applicable.

G. Inall case of disputes and unforeseen/contingency circumstances, the decision of the University will
be final. Any form of canvassing/malpractice will lead to disqualification/cancellation of candidature.

H. Please read the detailed Instructions at URL: http://acad.uohyd.ac.in/downloads/admininst22.pdf

Controller of Examination
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